

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: October 27, 2021, @ 10:00 Bidders:

				1		2		3		4	
Contract 2021-021 ARIZONA BEVERAGES PIPE BRIDGE				SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, New Jersey 07848 (973) 300-4709 Tel		Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, New Jersey 07503 (973) 925-4021 Tel		Lima Charlie Construction 1 Broad Street, Suite 4 Freehold New Jersey 07728 (833) 242-2427 Tel			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,970.29	\$ 40,970.29	\$ 461,911.00	\$ 461,911.00		
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,590.03	\$ 18,590.03	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
3	Furnish and Install unspecified Items in order to erect the Prefabricated Pipe Steel Bridge	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 52,063.08	\$ 52,063.08	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
4	HSS 6 x 6 x 1/4	LF	745	\$ 200.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 249.78	\$ 186,086.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 149,000.00		
5	HSS 5 x 5 x 1/4	LF	309	\$ 165.00	\$ 50,985.00	\$ 209.14	\$ 64,624.26	\$ 165.00	\$ 50,985.00		
6	HSS 5 x 3 x 1/4	LF	903	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 168.33	\$ 152,001.99	\$ 128.00	\$ 115,584.00		
7	HSS 3 x 3 x 1/4	LF	439	\$ 93.00	\$ 40,827.00	\$ 127.69	\$ 56,055.91	\$ 93.00	\$ 40,827.00		
8	HSS 3 x 2 x 1/4	LF	1,492	\$ 75.00	\$ 111,900.00	\$ 107.34	\$ 160,151.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 111,900.00		
9	C 8 x 11.5	LF	120	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 159.86	\$ 19,183.20	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,640.00		
10	C 5 x 9	LF	60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 129.94	\$ 7,796.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00		
11	C 3 x 4.1	LF	32	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 71.34	\$ 2,282.88	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00		
12	W 10 x 19	LF	891	\$ 200.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 249.53	\$ 222,331.23	\$ 200.00	\$ 178,200.00		
13	W 16 x 77	LF	118	\$ 810.00	\$ 95,580.00	\$ 943.18	\$ 111,295.24	\$ 816.00	\$ 96,288.00		
14	W 24 x 84	LF	52	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 74,360.00	\$ 1,645.18	\$ 85,549.36	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 74,776.00		
15	PLT 1/4"	SF	28	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 144.44	\$ 4,044.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,024.00		
16	PLT 1/2"	SF	38	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 266.53	\$ 10,128.14	\$ 216.00	\$ 8,208.00		
17	PLT 3/4"	SF	39	\$ 322.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 388.68	\$ 15,158.52	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,675.00		
18	PLT 1 1/2"	SF	26	\$ 645.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 754.94	\$ 19,628.44	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00		
19	Allowance for Work not specified	All	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
TOTAL BID PRICE, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19:					\$ 1,173,197.00		\$ 1,327,940.67		\$ 1,494,494.00		\$ -
	IRREGULARITIES:				NONE		NONE		NONE		

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE
Division of Engineering

Contract #2021-021
Arizona Beverages Pipe Bridge

Certifying Statement

I hereby certify that I have reviewed the bid tabulation and found the lowest bidder, **Sparwick Contracting, Inc** is within the engineering estimates and the available funding. I am recommending the award of the contract to **Sparwick Contracting, Inc** for a total bid amount of **\$1,173,197.00**.

Michael J. Gelin

Michael Gelin, P. E.
Municipal Engineer

Date: October 29, 2021

4892800

P. E. Lic. No.

Seal

Charge to Acct #: **160-1620-0000-495**.